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Summer Examination Timetable 2024
Controlled Assessments
· GCSE Art – Half of the class will do their exam on 16th & 17th April, and the other half on 18th & 19th April
· GCSE Spanish (Speaking) – Speaking exams will take place over 23rd, 24th & 25th April
· GCSE Home Languages (Speaking) – Speaking exams will take place on 19th & 26th April
· BTEC Level 2 Performing Arts – The Performing Arts class will do their exam on 24th April, and the Dance class will do theirs on 26th April
· A Level Spanish (Speaking) – Speaking exams will take place on 8th May
· A Level Art – This exam will take place on 10th & 13th May
· A Level Italian (Speaking) – Speaking exam TBC

	
	Morning (9:00AM)
	Afternoon (1:30PM)

	Monday 6th May
	
	

	Tuesday 7th May
	Level 3 Applied Human Biology (Unit 3)
3 hours
	

	Wednesday 8th May
	
	

	Thursday 9th May
	GCSE Religious Studies (Paper 1)
1 hour 45 mins
	GCSE Italian (Listening & Reading)
1 hour 45 mins
GCSE Urdu (Listening & Reading)
1 hour 45 mins

	Friday 10th May
	GCSE Biology (Paper 1)
1 hour 45 mins
GCSE Combined Science (Biology – Paper 1)
1 hour 15 mins
	GCSE Sociology (Paper 1)
1 hour 45 mins





	
	Morning (9:00AM)
	Afternoon (1:30PM)

	Monday 13th May
	GCSE English Literature (Paper 1)
1 hour 45 mins
Level 3 IT (Unit 1)
1 hour 30 mins
	GCSE Turkish (Listening & Reading)
1 hour 50 mins
GCSE Media Studies (Paper 1)
1 hour 30 mins

	Tuesday 14th May
	Level 3 Business (Unit 1)
2 hours
	GCSE Chinese (Listening & Reading)
1 hour 50 mins
Level 3 Health & Social Care (Unit 2)
1 hour 30 mins


	Wednesday 15th May
	GCSE History (Papers 1A & 1B)
2 hours
	GCSE Arabic (Listening & Reading)
1 hour 50 mins
GCSE Computer Science (Paper 1)
1 hour 30 mins

	Thursday 16th May
	GCSE Maths (Papers 1 & 4)
1 hour 30 mins
	GCSE Religious Studies (Paper 2)
1 hour 45 mins
Level 3 Criminology (Unit 2)
1 hour 30 mins
Level 3 Health & Social Care (Unit 3)
1 hour 30 mins

	Friday 17th May
	A Level Psychology (Paper 1)
2 hours
Level 3 Business (Unit 2)
1 hour 30 mins
GCSE Chemistry (Paper 1)
1 hour 45 mins
GCSE Combined Science (Chemistry – Paper 1)
1 hour 15 mins
	Level 3 IT (Unit 2)
1 hour 30 mins
GCSE Geography (Paper 1)
1 hour 30 mins





	
	Morning (9:00AM)
	Afternoon (1:30PM)

	Monday 20th May
	GCSE English Literature (Paper 2)
2 hours 15 mins
A Level Sociology (Paper 1)
2 hours
	Level 3 Health & Social Care (Unit 4)
2 hours
GCSE Media Studies (Paper 2)
1 hour 30 mins
GCSE Turkish (Writing)
1 hour 25 mins
GCSE Italian (Writing)
1 hour 20 mins
Level 2 Sport Science (Unit R180)
1 hour 15 mins

	Tuesday 21st May
	Level 2 Enterprise & Marketing (Unit R067)
1 hour 15 mins
	A Level Politics (Paper 1)
2 hours
GCSE Sociology (Paper 2)
1 hour 45 mins
GCSE Computer Science (Paper 2)
1 hour 30 mins
GCSE Urdu (Writing)
1 hour 15 mins

	Wednesday 22nd May
	A Level Psychology (Paper 2)
2 hours
Level 3 Sport & Physical Activity (Unit 4)
1 hour 30 mins
GCSE Physics (Paper 1)
1 hour 45 mins
GCSE Combined Science (Physics – Paper 1)
1 hour 15 mins
	GCSE Chinese (Writing)
1 hour 25 mins

	Thursday 23rd May
	A Level History (Paper 1)
2 hours 30 mins
A Level Polish (Paper 1)
2 hours 30 mins
A Level Urdu (Paper 1)
2 hours 30 mins
GCSE English Language (Paper 1)
1 hour 45 mins
Level 3 Applied Human Biology (Unit 1)
1 hour 30 mins
	GCSE Arabic (Writing)
1 hour 25 mins

	
Friday 24th May
	A Level English Literature (Paper 1)
3 hours
A Level Physics (Paper 1)
2 hours 15 mins
	





	
	Morning (9:00AM)
	Afternoon (1:30PM)

	Monday 27th May
	





HALF TERM

	Tuesday 28th May
	

	Wednesday 29th May
	

	Thursday 30th May
	

	Friday 31st May
	





	
	Morning (9:00AM)
	Afternoon (1:30PM)

	Monday 3rd June
	GCSE Maths (Papers 2 & 5)
1 hour 30 mins
	A Level Psychology (Paper 3)
2 hours
A Level Polish (Paper 2)
2 hours

	Tuesday 4th June
	A Level Sociology (Paper 2)
2 hours
GCSE Spanish (Listening & Reading)
1 hour 45 mins/1 hour 20 mins
	A Level Maths (Paper 1)
2 hours
GCSE History (Papers 2A & 2B)
2 hours

	Wednesday 5th June
	A Level English Literature (Paper 2)
2 hours 30 mins
GCSE Geography (Paper 2)
1 hour 30 mins
	A Level Biology (Paper 1)
2 hours 15 mins
A Level Politics (Paper 2)
2 hours
Level 3 Criminology (Unit 4)
1 hour 30 mins
GCSE Statistics (Paper 1)
1 hour 30 mins
Level 2 Health & Social Care (Unit R032)
1 hour 15 mins

	Thursday 6th June
	A Level Physics (Paper 2)
2 hours 15 mins
GCSE English Language (Paper 2)
1 hour 45 mins
	Contingency Afternoon

	Friday 7th June
	A Level Urdu (Paper 2)
2 hours 40 mins
A Level Spanish (Paper 1)
2 hours 30 mins
	A Level History (Paper 2)
2 hours 30 mins
GCSE Biology (Paper 2)
1 hour 45 mins
GCSE Combined Science (Biology – Paper 2)
1 hour 15 mins





	
	Morning (9:00AM)
	Afternoon (1:30PM)

	Monday 10th June
	A Level Chemistry (Paper 1)
2 hours 15 mins
GCSE Maths (Papers 3 & 6)
1 hour 30 mins
	GCSE Spanish (Writing)
1 hour 15 mins/1 hour

	Tuesday 11th June
	A Level Polish (Paper 3)
2 hours 30 mins
A Level Urdu (Paper 3)
2 hours 15 mins
GCSE Chemistry (Paper 2)
1 hour 45 mins
GCSE Combined Science (Chemistry – Paper 2)
1 hour 15 mins
	A Level Maths (Paper 2)
2 hours
A Level Sociology (Paper 3)
2 hours
Level 2 Further Maths (Paper 1)
1 hour 45 mins

	Wednesday 12th June
	
	GCSE Persian (Listening & Reading)
1 hour 50 mins
GCSE Polish (Listening & Reading)
1 hour 45 mins

	Thursday 13th June
	
	Contingency Afternoon

	Friday 14th June
	A Level Biology (Paper 2)
2 hours 15 mins
A Level Politics (Paper 3)
2 hours
A Level Italian (Paper 1)
2 hours
GCSE Geography (Paper 3)
1 hour 30 mins
	GCSE Physics (Paper 2)
1 hour 45 mins
GCSE Combined Science (Physics – Paper 2)
1 hour 15 mins





	
	Morning (9:00AM)
	Afternoon (1:30PM)

	Monday 17th June
	A Level Spanish (Paper 2)
2 hours
A Level Physics (Paper 3)
1 hour 30 mins
	GCSE Statistics (Paper 2)
1 hour 30 mins

	Tuesday 18th June
	A Level Chemistry (Paper 2)
2 hours 15 mins
	GCSE Persian (Writing)
1 hour 25 mins
GCSE Polish (Writing)
1 hour 15 mins

	Wednesday 19th June
	GCSE Food Preparation & Nutrition
1 hour 45 mins
Level 2 Further Maths (Paper 2)
1 hour 45 mins
A Level Biology (Paper 3)
1 hour 30 mins
	

	Thursday 20th June
	
	A Level Maths (Paper 3)
2 hours

	Friday 21st June
	A Level Italian (Paper 2)
2 hours 40 mins
A Level Chemistry (Paper 3)
1 hour 30 mins
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